The District is permitted by law to levy up to 1% of assessed property values for general district purposes. The
District may also levy taxes at a lower rate. Further amounts of tax need to be authorized by the vote of the
people.

Fina
l D

raf
t

Marin Healthcare District
Notes to Financial Statements

26

For 2022 and 2021, the District did not have a regular tax levy. There is a voter-approved tax levy for service of
the general obligation bonds. For 2022 and 2021, the tax levy for bond service was $16,395,037 and
$16,616,446, respectively.

Property taxes are recorded as receivables when levied. Because state law allows for sale of property for failure
to pay taxes, no estimate of uncollectible taxes is made.

NOTE 9 – RESTATEMENT

The adoption of GASB 87 resulted in adjustments to the prior period financial statements as follows at
December 31, 20221:

As previously
presented Adjustment As restated

Statements of net position
Asset:

Lease receivable -$   11,222,602$   11,222,602$

Deferred inflows of resources and net position:
Deferred inflows of resources - leases -$   (10,816,734)$   (10,816,734)$
Unrestricted 5,021,538$   405,868$   5,427,406$
Net position, end of year 55,317,300$   405,868$   55,723,168$

Statements of revenues, expenses and changes
in net position

Lease income 550,946$   (100,249)$   450,697$
Interest income related to lease -$   506,117$   506,117$
Operating loss (14,339,344)$   405,868$   (13,933,476)$
Decrease in net position (12,084,496)$   405,868$   (11,678,628)$

Statements of cash flows
Cash flows from operating activities:

Receipt from tenants 550,946$   (44,829)$   506,117$
Net cash used in operating activities (140,978)$   (44,829)$   (185,807)$

Cash flows from capital and related financing activities
Proceeds from lease receivable -$   44,829$   44,829$
Net cash used in capital and related financing activities (12,995,950)$   44,829$   (12,951,121)$

Reconciliation of operating loss to net cash from operating
activities

Operating loss (14,339,344)$   405,868$   (13,933,476)$
Deferred inflows of resources - lease -$   (450,697)$   (450,697)$

 Fina

l D
raf

t

	Patient Family Advisory Council - Update to the Board (July 2023).pdf
	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5